FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Administrative Office State of Idaho

JUN 1 4 2024

Ву

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE JURY COMMISSIONER FOR LINCOLN COUNTY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 24-10

Pursuant to Idaho Code §2-205, Kayla Schroeder is hereby appointed as Jury Commissioner for the District Court of the Fifth Judicial District in and for Lincoln County, State of Idaho. This appointment shall be until a successor for this position is appointed and qualifies.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED.

Dated this 14th day of June 2024.

Honorable Eric J. Wildman Administrative District Judge Fifth Judicial District

C: Cindi Sievers, Lincoln County Elected Clerk, <u>csievers@lincolncounty.id.gov</u> Idaho Supreme Court, <u>adminorders@idcourts.net</u>
Sean Go, <u>sgo@idcouts.net</u>